181
Te
ch
ni
ca
l n
ot
es

For this the letter “V” is added to the order number. In addition the position is
clearly indicated by the appropriate letter.
Order examples:
Hydraulic chuck with security system on the adaptor side in position B
for nominal size MN5165-08-KF:
MN5165-08-KFV-B
Collet chucks with security system on the adaptor side in position A
and position C for nominal size MN5140-07-K:
MN5140-07-KV-AC
Te
ch
ni
ca
l n
ot
es
position of blades for single-bladed tools
deep drive slot
Position A shown only
Section B-B
TechnHin_Eben.qxd  10.06.2007  8:07 Uhr  Seite 209
210
a) Using an assembly key
1. Insert clamping cartridge into the
spindle or into the adaptor.
2. Place box spanner on the clamping
cartridge.
3. Rotate in clockwise direction until the
nose of the cartridge engages on the
clamping pin.
3. With the cartridge is engaged there
must be play between the cartridge and
pin.
b) Using KS wrench
1. Open jaws on wrench by pressing the
round button and insert the clamping
cartridge.
2. Insert the clamping cartridge into the
spindle or adaptor and rotate the
wrench clockwise until the nose of the
cartridge engages on the clamping pin.
Setting and handling notes
KS Clamping cartridges
1. Direct mounting of KS Clamping cartridge on the spindle, chuck or adaptor
For order references for assembly key see page 149.
For order reference for KS wrench see page 149.
Te
ch
ni
ca
l n
ot
es
TechnHin_Eben.qxd  10.06.2007  8:07 Uhr  Seite 210
211
clamping jaw
clamping jaw
O-ring threaded spindle
sealing ring
ejector pin with
O-ring
basic body
6. Check the threaded spindle’s seating –
this must be exactly central between
the jaws.
7. Press on sealing ring with soft sealing
lip forwards on the face side.
5. By turning the threaded spindle with a
key both jaws are moved inwards.
2. Screw threaded spindle into the
clamping jaw with the ejector angle by
approx. one turn.
3. Insert clamping jaw with threaded